ITEM NO.81

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5992/2017

SH. NARENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53838/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53837/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 10-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Abhinav Mukerji, AOR M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to all the respondents for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 15.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar