## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5992/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2017 in CRLR No. 111/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Patna)

SH. NARENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and and IA No.53837/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

> Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner. It is not possible to pass over the matter as learned counsel for the respondent(s) states that he would not be available afterwards.

The matter, therefore, stands adjourned by four weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER