ITEM NO.1502 (For Judgment) COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Criminal Appeal No.211/2019

SH. NARENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-02-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

> Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv. Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri and His Lordship.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)** 

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)